1 – 1,999 633 1,029,926 383,358 37.22% (1) In full for the Successful
Top-up Applications

(2) Approximately 0.18% of
the excess Rights Shares
applied for by the remaining
applications (rounded up to
the nearest whole number)

2,000 – 3,401,999 431 29,051,368 152,529 0.53% (1) For the Successful Top-up
Applications, odd lots excess
Rights Shares applied for
in full plus approximately
0.18% of the remaining
excess Rights Shares applied
for (rounded up to the nearest
whole number)

(2) Approximately 0.18% of
the excess Rights Shares
applied for by the remaining
applications (rounded up to
the nearest whole number)

3,581,287,009 1 3,581,287,009 6,347,759 0.18% Approximately 0.18% of the
excess Rights Shares applied for

Total 1,065 3,611,368,303 6,883,646

– 5 –

SHAREHOLDINGS IN THE COMPANY

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, information and belief having made all reasonable
enquiries, the shareholdings in the Company immediately before and upon completion of the
Rights Issue are as follows:

Immediately before completion
of the Rights Issue(1)

Immediately after completion
of the Rights Issue(1)

No. of Shares
Approximate

% No. of Shares
Approximate

%

CRH Beer 1,257,253,998 51.67 1,676,338,664 51.67
Commotra Company Limited 5,804,027 0.24 7,738,702 0.24
Directors 666,603 0.03 888,803 0.03
Public 1,169,408,051 48.06 1,559,210,736 48.06

Total: 2,433,132,679 100.00 3,244,176,905 100.00

Note:

(1) Certain percentage figures included in this table have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly,
figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

UNDERWRITING AGREEMENT

As all the conditions precedent set out in the Underwriting Agreement have been fulfilled and
the Underwriting Agreement was not terminated by the Underwriter by the Latest Termination
Time, the Underwriting Agreement and the Rights Issue became unconditional at 4:00 p.m. on
Friday, 12 August 2016.

Based on the above results, the Rights Issue was over-subscribed by 3,604,484,657 Rights